DATASHEET
Light-to-Digital Output Sensor with Gain Selection,
Interrupt Function and I2C Interface
ISL76683
The ISL76683 is an integrated light sensor with an internal
integrating ADC intended for automotive applications. The ADC
provides 16-bit resolution and is capable of rejecting 50Hz and
60Hz flicker caused by artificial light sources. The I2C interface

5 SCL I2C serial clock The I2C bus lines can be pulled above VDD, 5.5V max.
6 SDA I2C serial data
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(UNITS)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL76683AROZ-T7 -40 to +105 3k 6 Ld ODFN L6.2x2.1
ISL76683AROZ-T7A -40 to +105 250 6 Ld ODFN L6.2x2.1
ISL76683EVAL1Z Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu plate - e4
termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified
at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL76683. For more information on MSL please see techbrief TB477.
2 FN7697.8
February 26, 2016
Submit Document Feedback

March 24, 2014 FN7697.7 Added AEC-Q100 qualified to features on page 1.
Added Related Literature on page 1.
Added Eval board to ordering information on page 2.
Updated Figure 17 Sensor Location Drawing with Pin 1 Marking.
December 23, 2013 FN7697.6 Page 16
- 2nd line of the disclaimer changed from:
"Intersil products are manufactured, assembled and tested utilizing ISO9001 quality systems as noted"
to:
"Intersil Automotive Qualified products are manufactured, assembled and tested utilizing TS16949 quality
systems as noted"
July 22, 2013 FN7697.5 Removed Confidential Watermark, Updated Product Information verbiage to About Intersil verbiage.
October 30, 2012 FN7697.4 Added ISL76683AROZ-T7A to “Ordering Information” on page 2.
Updated “Package Outline Drawing” on page 17. Added "MAX 0.75" dimension to Side View.
July 9, 2012 FN7697.3 In “Control Register 01(hex)” on page 9, removed sentence: “Writing a logic low clears/resets the status bit.”
from “1. Interrupt flag; Bit 5”
March 8, 2011 FN7697.2 Changed TechBrief reference in ordering information for MSL info from TB363 to TB477.
January 24, 2011 FN7697.1 Initial Release to web.
16 FN7697.8
February 26, 2016
Submit Document Feedback